
Menu

Cafeteria Zur Rosen  •  Johannisstraße 13 •  07743 Jena  

CAFETERIA 
„ZUR ROSEN“



HOT DRINKS

ADDITIONS

Coffee Crema

Milk coffee

Latte Macchiato

Chociatto

Cappuccino

Espresso

Cocoa

Milk with honey

Tea

Hot lemon

Grog

(All.:Mi/Inh.:V/ZusS.:15)

(All.:Mi/Inh.:V/ZusS.:15)

(All.:Mi/Inh.:V/ZusS.:15)

(All.:Mi/Inh.:V/ZusS.:odZ)

(All.:Mi/Inh.:V/ZusS.:odZ)

Cocoa and coffee with milk foam

Changing offer

(All.:Mi/Inh.:V,V*/ZusS.:15)

(All.:Mi/Inh.:V,/ZusS.:odZ)

(All.:Mi/Inh.:T5,V,/ZusS.:odZ)

(All.:-/Inh.:V,V*/ZusS.:odZ)

(All.:-/Inh.:V,V*/ZusS.:odZ)

(All.:-/Inh.:A,V,V*/ZusS.:odZ)

(All.:Mi, So, Hf/Inh.:V/Zuss.:odZ)

(All.:Mi/Inh.:V/Zuss.:odZ)

(All.:Mi, So, Hf/Inh.:V/Zuss.:odZ)

(All.:Mi/Inh.:V/Zuss.:odZ)

1,30€

1,60€

1,60€

1,60€

1,30€

1,10€

0,90€

0,90€

0,90€

0,90€

2,50€

2,20€

2,50€

2,50€

2,50€

2,20€

2,00€

1,80€

1,80€

1,80€

1,80€

3,40€

3,10€

3,40€

3,40€

3,40€

3,10€

2,90€

2,70€

2,70€

2,70€

2,70€

4,30€

GuestsEmployeesStudents 

All hot drinks that contain milk can be served with oat drink at no extra charge

Coffee syrup
caramel (1), vanilla flavour (2), coconut (odZ)

Milk foam

Oat drink foam

portion of cream

0,30€

0,20€

0,30€

0,25€

0,30€

0,20€ 

0,30€

0,25€

0,40€

0,40€

0,40€

0,40€

GuestsEmployeesStudents
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REGIONAL JUICES

MILKSHAKES

SOFT DRINKS

Orange nectar

Cherry nectar

Mango nectar

Blackcurrant nectar

Rhubarb juice

Apple juice

Juice spritzer

Lemonaid Lime

Lemonaid Maracuja

Lemonaid Bloodorange

Club Mate

Bionade

Paulaner Spezi 

Banana-Shake

Strawberry-Shake

Raspberry-Shake

Mango-Shake

Milk

Yoghurt

Soya drink

Oat drink

(All.:Mi /Inh.:V/ZusS.:odZ)

(All.:Mi /Inh.:V/ZusS.:odZ)

(All.:So /Inh.:V,V*/ZusS.:odZ)

(All.:So,Hf /Inh.:V,V*/ZusS.:odZ)

(ZusS.:15)

Bottle 0,33l

Bottle 0,33l

Bottle 0,33l

Bottle 0,5l

Bottle 0,33l

Bottle 0,33l

different varieties

All shakes possible with:

1,20€ / 2,30€

1,20€ / 2,30€

1,20€ / 2,30€

1,20€ / 2,30€

1,20€ / 2,30€

1,20€ / 2,30€

1,20€ / 2,30€

1,90€

1,90€

1,90€

2,40€

1,90€

1,90€

2,60€

2,60€

2,60€

3,10€

2,60€

2,60€

3,90€

3,90€

3,90€

4,40€

3,90€

3,90€

1,60€ / 3,00€

1,60€ / 3,00€

1,60€ / 3,00€

1,60€ / 3,00€

1,60€ / 3,00€

1,60€ / 3,00€

1,60€ / 3,00€

2,10€ / 4,00€

2,10€ / 4,00€

2,10€ / 4,00€

2,10€ / 4,00€

2,10€ / 4,00€

2,10€ / 4,00€

2,10€ / 4,00€

2,40€

2,40€

2,40€

2,40€

2,90€

2,90€ 

2,90€

2,90€

4,00€

4,00€

4,00€

4,00€

Products from Thuringia from Fahner Frucht GmbH Gierstädt

Guests

Guests

Guests

Employees

Employees

Employees

Students

Students

Students

0,2l / 0,4l 0,2l / 0,4l 0,2l / 0,4l
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REGIONAL SOFT DRINKS

BEERS

Thüringer Waldquell

Tonic Water

Ginger Ale

Vita Cola

Vita Cola pure

Vita Cola sugarfree

Ehringsdorfer Urbräu

Köstritzer Kellerbier

Diesel (Beer and Cola)

Apoldaer wheat beer

Bayreuther light beer

Apoldaer wheat beer nonalcoholic

Jever FUN nonalcoholic

Apoldaer Wanderbursche Radler

1,00€ / 1,90€

1,00€ / 1,90€

1,00€ / 1,90€

1,50€ 

1,50€

1,50€

2,20€

2,20€

2,20€

3,50€

3,50€

3,50€

2,10€ / 3,00€

2,80€ / 3,50€

1,70€ / 2,70€

3,00€

3,00€

3,00€

3,00€

3,00€

3,80€

3,80€

3,80€

3,80€

3,80€

4,80€

4,80€

4,80€

4,80€

4,80€

1,40€ / 2,40€

1,40€ / 2,60€

1,40€ / 2,60€

2,90€ / 3,80€

3,60€ / 4,30€

2,50€ / 3,50€

2,20€ / 3,70€

2,30€ / 3,90€

2,30€ / 3,90€

3,90€ / 4,80€

4,60€ / 5,30€

3,50€ / 4,50€

Guests

Guests

Employees

Employees

Students

Students

0,2l / 0,4l

0,3l / 0,5l

Bottle 0,5l

Bottle 0,5l

Bottle 0,5l

Bottle 0,5l

Bottle 0,5l

0,2l / 0,4l

0,3l / 0,5l

0,2l / 0,4l

0,3l / 0,5l

Products from Thuringia from Thüringer 
Waldquell Mineralbrunnen GmbH

(ZusS.:1,15)

Bottle 0,33l

Bottle 0,33l

Bottle 0,33l

(ZusS.:1,15)

(All.:Gs,Wz / Inh:A)

(All.:Gs,Wz / Inh:A)

(All.:Gs / Inh:A)

(All.:Gs / Inh:A)

(All.:Gs / Inh:A)

(All.:Gs /Inh:A)

(All.:Gs /Inh:A)

(All.:Gs,Wz /Inh:A /ZusS.:1,15)

Mineral water: sparkling, medium, still
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SPARKLING WINE

WINE

dry

dry

semidry

semidry

Schoppenstecher Dorfelder red

Schoppenstecher Riesling white

Schoppenstecher Silvaner white

Wine spritz
Schoppenstecher Riesling

4,00€

14,00€

4,00€

14,00€

3,00€

15,00€

3,00€

15,00€

3,00€

15,00€

3,00€

4,60€

17,00€

4,60€

17,00€

3,60€

18,00€

3,60€

18,00€

3,60€

18,00€

3,60€

6,00€

20,00€

6,00€

20,00€

5,00€

21,00€

5,00€

21,00€

5,00€

21,00€

5,00€

Bottle 0,2l

Bottle 0,2l

0,2l

0,2l

0,2l

0,2l

1,0l

1,0l

1,0l

Bottle 0,75l

dry, light acidity, velvety fruity

Also available as a whole bottle

Also available as a whole bottle

Also available as a whole bottle

dry, lively, fresh, delicately fruity and pleasant

Semi-dry, fine, round Silvaner

dry

Bottle 0,75l

(All.:Su/ Inh:A)

(QBA) (All.:Su/ Inh:A)

(QBA) (All.:Su/ Inh:A)

(QBA) (All.:Su/ Inh:A)

(PbA) (All.:Su/ Inh:A)

(All.:Su/ Inh:A)

(All.:Su/ Inh:A)

(All.:Su/ Inh:A)

Rotkäppchen sparkling wine in bottles

Guests

Guests

Employees

Employees

Students

Students
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5,60€

4,10€

SPICY MISO RAMEN WITH MINCED MEAT
in strong poultry-mushroom-dashi with kombu 
seaweed, corn, nori & mie noodles, garnished with 
spring onions, sesame seeds & chilli sauce 

WINTER VEGETABLE STEW WITH KALE
and sauerkraut with potatoes, pearl barley & beans
in a strong vegetable broth with smoked tofu

(All.:Ses,So,Wz/Inh.:A,G,K,S/ZusS.:2,3,4)

(All.:Gs,Sel,So,Wz/Inh.:V,V*/ZusS.:3)

7,30€

5,80€

9,10€

7,60€

GuestsEmployeesStudents

DISHES

SOUP & SALAD

SNACKS & SIDE DISHES

(All.:Sen,Su/Inh.:V,V*/ZusS.:odZ)

(Inh.:V,V*/ZusS.:2,3)

(All.:Mi/Inh:.V /ZusS.:odZ)

(All.:Wz /Inh.:V,V* /ZusS.:odZ)

(All.:Wz /Inh.:V,V* /ZusS.:odZ)

Portion of sour cream

Portion baguette

Small portion baguette

SMALL SALAD
Mixed leaf salad with radicchio, endive, Chinese cabbage, 
cucumber and tomatoes with balsamic dressing

STEAKHOUSE FRIES
with ketchup und mayonnaise

2,50€

0,90€

0,50€

3,50€

3,50€

3,00€

1,40€ 

1,00€

4,50€

4,50€

3,50€

1,90€

1,50€

5,50€

5,50€
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6,10€

5,10€

12,10€

VEGAN ‘BIBIMBAP’ BOWL
korean-style rice bowl with spicy vegan ‘chicken fillet’ 
with homemade kimchi-style coleslaw & basmati rice
with fried shiitake, red cabbage and carrots with chilli-
sesame dressing, garnished with mung bean sprouts & 
sesame seeds

VEGAN MUNG BEAN BURGER
with kale slaw made from fresh kale, red cabbage, 
mustard & sunflower seeds with barbecue sauce and 
crispy sweet potato fries with ketchup and mayo

WINTER PANZANELLA
winter bread salad with baked Brussels sprouts & 
pumpkin on radicchio & rocket with orange fillets & 
toasted bread with homemade orange-ginger dressing, 
garnished with roasted almonds 

(All.:Er,Ses,So,Wz/Inh.:K,V,V*/ZusS.:2,4)

(All.:Sel,Sen,So,Wz/Inh.:K,V,V*/ZusS.:1,2,3)

(All.:Hf,Ma,Ro,Ses,Wz/Inh.:V,V*/ZusS.:2)

7,80€

6,80€

13,80€

9,60€

8,60€

15,60€

GuestsEmployeesStudents

DISHES

VEGETARIAN & VEGAN

5,60€ROASTED CABBAGE WEDGES
on garlic cream with vegan feta alternative 
with baked harissa potatoes 

(All.:So/Inh.:K,V,V*/ZusS.:2,4)

7,30€ 9,10€
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9,10€

8,60€

9,10€

3,60€

BUTTER CHICKEN WITH BASMATI RICE
spicy chicken fillet marinated in yoghurt
in creamy tomato cream sauce with ginger, honey,
pureed cashew nuts & peas served with basmati 
rice, garnished with fresh coriander & black cumin 

FRIED POLLACK FILLET ON WINTERY 
OVEN VEGETABLES
with parsnips, carrots, potatoes & Brussels sprouts
in a creamy mustard sauce, garnished with fresh dill 
& lemon 

FRIED KING PRAWNS WITH GARLIC & CHILLI
on spaghetti with homemade beetroot pesto,
garnished with lemon & roasted pumpkin seeds 

*POSSIBLE WITHOUT KING PRAWNS
on spaghetti with homemade beetroot pesto,
garnished with lemon & roasted pumpkin seeds 

(All.:Ca,Mi/Inh.:K,G,T5/ZusS.:2,3,5)

(All.:Fi,Mi,Sen,Su/Inh.:A,F,K,T5/ZusS.:1,5,7)

(All.:Kr,Su,Wz/Inh.:K/ZusS.:1,3,5,7)

(All.:Su,Wz/Inh.:K,V,V*/ZusS.:1)

10,80€

10,30€

10,80€

5,30€

12,60€

12,10€

12,60€

7,10€

GuestsEmployeesStudents

DISHES

FISH

MEAT

8,60€HOMEMADE PORK SCHNITZEL VIENNESE 
STYLE
on Kaleslaw with fresh kale, red cabbage, mustard & 
sunflower seeds with steakhouse fries, ketchup and 
mayo 
(All.:Ei,So,Sen,Wz/Inh.:S/ZusS.:2,3)

10,30€ 12,10€
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4,60€

2,00€

4,10€

CHOCOLATE CAKE WITH LIQUID CENTRE
with butter & chocolate coating on vanilla ice 
cream, garnished with fresh fruit & mint

SWEET APPLE LASAGNE WITH VANILLA SAUCE	
layered with quark, sour cream, butter and cinnamon,
garnished with fresh fruit & mint 

(All.:Ei,Mi,So,Wz/Inh.:V/ZusS.:odZ)

(All.:Ei,Mi,Wz/Inh.:V/ZusS.:3,7)

6,30€

3,00€

5,80€

8,10€

4,00€

7,60€

Guests

Guests

Employees

Employees

Students

Students

DISHES

DESSERTS

KIDS MENU

Potato pancakes with apple sauce*
*Product from Thuringia from Hainich 
Konserven GmbH Vogtei/OT Niederdorla 
(All.:Wz /Inh.:V,V* /ZusS.:3)
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Please note

We use the following allergenic substances in the preparation of our dishes: 
Cereals containing gluten, crustaceans, chicken eggs, fish, peanuts, soya, dairy 
products, nuts, celery, mustard, sesame, sulphur dioxide, lupins, molluscs. These 
are labelled on labelled on our dishes.

Despite taking the greatest possible care, however, we cannot rule out the 
possibility of technically unavoidable entries of these allergenic substances: 
Cereals containing gluten, crustaceans, chicken eggs, fish, peanuts, soya, dairy 
products, nuts, celery, mustard, sesame, sulphur dioxide, lupins, molluscs 
and possibly other possible entries in other dishes.

Indicator
1:	 With colouring
2:	 With preservative
3:	 With antioxidant
4:	 With flavour enhancer
5:	 Sulphurised
6:	 Blackened
7:	 Waxed
8:	 With phosphate
9:	 With sweetener
10:	 Contains a source of phenylalanine
13:	 May impair activity and attention of children
	
14:	 With cocoa-containing fat glaze
15:	 Contains caffeine
16:	 Contains quinine

GL: 	 Contains gluten*
Wz:	 CONTAINS WHEAT*
Ro:	 CONTAINS RYE*
Gs:	 CONTAINS BARLEY*
Hf:	 CONTAINS OATS*
Di:	 CONTAINS DINKEL*
Ka:	 CONTAINS CAMUT (KHORASAN WHEAT)*
Kr:	 contains crustaceans*
Ei:	 contains  egg*
Fi:	 contains fish*
Er:	 contains peanuts*
So:	 contains soya*
Mi:	 contains lactose and milk sugar*
Nu:	 contains nuts*
Ma:	 CONTAINS ALMONDS*
Ha:	 CONTAINS HAZELNUTS*
Wa:	 CONTAINS WALNUTS*
Ca:	 CONTAINS CASHEWNUTS*
Pe:	 CONTAINS PEANUTS*
Pa:	 CONTAINS PARANUTS*
Pi:	 CONTAINS PISTAZIA*
Mc:	 CONTAINS MACADAMIA NUTS*
Sel:	 contains celery*
Sen:	 contains mustard*

Ses: 	 CONTAINS SESAME* 
Su: 	 CONTAINS SULPHUR DIOXIDE/ SULPHITE* 
Lu: 	 CONTAINS LUPINS* 
We: 	 CONTAINS SULPHUR*

* and products thereof

A:	 Contains alcohol
F:	 Fish
G:	 Poultry
K:	 Garlic
L:	 Lamb
R:	 Beef
S:	 Pork
W: 	 game
WS:	 boar

T“:	 CONTAINS ANIMAL PRODUCTS
T1:	 CONTAINS ANIMAL GELATINE 
T2: 	 CONTAINS ANIMAL RENNET 
T3: 	 CONTAINS REAL CARMINE 
T4: 	 CONTAINS SEPIA 
T5: 	 CONTAINS HONEY

V:	 VEGETARISCHE SPEISEN
V*:	 VEGAN DISHES 
	 DISHES CONTAINING INGREDIENTS FROM 		
	 THURINGIA 
odZ: 	 WITHOUT ADDITIVES REQUIRING DECLARA		
	 TION 
QbA: 	 QUALITY WINE WITH SPECIFICATIONS OF 		
	 GROWING AREAS 
PbA: 	 PRÄDIKATSWEIN BESTIMMTER AN BAUGE		
	 BIETE 
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Mo - Fr 11 a.m. - 10 p.m.
Kitchen closure  9 p.m.  

Contact: cafe-rose@stw-thueringen.de
All information is available online on our website.

OPENING HOURS
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